

STATE OF MINNESOTA

IN SUPREME COURT

A09-0182

Minnesota Voters Alliance, John Malone, Ronald D. Moey,
Laura L. Morales, Craig Bartlett, Karen Evelyn Mathias, and
Daniel John Mathias,

Appellants,

v.

The City of Minneapolis, a municipality incorporated under
the laws of the State of Minnesota; R.T. Rybak in his official capacity
as Mayor, or his successor,

Respondents,

Mark Ritchie, in his official capacity as the Secretary of State for the
State of Minnesota or his successor, et al.,

Defendants,

and

FairVote Minnesota, Inc.,

Respondent.

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

To: Clerk of the Supreme Court
Minnesota Judicial Center
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55155

Erick G. Kaardal, No. 229647
Mohrman & Kaardal, P.A.
33 South Sixth Street, Suite 4100
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
Telephone: 612-341-1074

Dated: April 13, 2009

Attorneys for Appellants

Susan L. Segal
Lisa M. Needham
Assistant City Attorney
City of Minneapolis
333 South Seventh Street, Suite 300
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

*Attorneys for Respondents
The City of Minneapolis, et al.*

James E. Dorsey
Nicole M. Moen
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
200 South Sixth Street, Suite 3000
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

Keith J. Halleland
Halleland, Lewis, Nilan & Johnson
220 South Sixth Street, Suite 600
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

*Attorneys for Respondent
FairVote Minnesota, Inc.*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	ii
I. The City’s Arguments Supporting IRV Impermissably See to Limit Constitutional Scope of Voting Rights	1
II. Voters’ rights cannot come second to finding a victorious candidate through IRV’s methodology of counting when electors are treated unequally	5
III. The City’s reliance on Arrow’s Theorem is a red herring since the lower court determined IRV is non-monotonic	10
IV. The “will of the people” is not reflected in the passage of the City’s ordinances when the ordinances trample the fundamental rights of all people	12
V. Conclusion	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Statutes	
Minnesota Statutes § 204B.135, subd. 1.....	13
Minnesota Statutes § 204B.14, subd. 1a.....	13
Minn. Stat. § 609.131, subd. 1 (1992)	12
 Cases	
<i>A.C.E. Equip. Co. v. Erickson</i> , 277 Minn. 457, 152 N.W.2d 739 (Minn.1967).....	4
<i>Brown v. Smallwood</i> , 130 Minn. 492, 153 N.W. 953 (1915).....	2, 4, 6, 7,13
<i>Kahn v. Griffin</i> , 701 N.W.2d 815 (Minn. 2005)	13
<i>State ex rel. Town of Lowell v. City of Crookston</i> , 252 Minn. 526, 91 N.W.2d 81 (Minn.1958).....	4
<i>State v. Grossman</i> , 636 N.W.2d 545, 551 (Minn. 2001)	13
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 564 N.W. 2d 551 (Minn. 1994)	12
